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This document contains a list of the official public holidays in European
countries as recorded in the Clinical Trials Information System (CTIS).

Austria
Date Holiday name
01 January 2026 New Year’s Day

06 January 2026
06 April 2026
01 May 2026
14 May 2026
25 May 2026
04 June 2026
15 August 2026

26 October 2026

Epiphany
Easter Monday
Labour Day
Ascension Day
Whit Monday
Corpus Christi
Assumption day

National Day

01 November 2026 All Saints' Day
08 December 2026 Immaculate Conception
25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 St. Stephen's Day
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Belgium

Date

01 January 2026
06 April 2026

01 May 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

21 July 2026

11 November 2026

25 December 2026

Bulgaria

Date

01 January 2026
03 March 2026
10 April 2026

11 April 2026

12 April 2026

13 April 2026
01 May 2026

06 May 2026

25 May 2026

07 September 2026
22 September 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026

28 December 2026

Holiday name
New Year’s Day
Easter Monday
Labour Day
Ascension Day
Pentecost Monday
National Day
Armistice Day

Christmas Day

Holiday name

New Year’s Day

National Holiday /Bulgaria’s Liberation from the Ottoman Empire
Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Easter Sunday

Easter Monday

Labour and International Worker’s Solidarity Day

Gergyovden (St. George’s Day), and the Bulgarian Army’s Day
Bulgarian Education and Culture, and Slavic Script Day
Unification Day

Independence Day

Christmas Eve

Christmas Days

Christmas Days
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Croatia

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

06 January 2026 Epiphany

6 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 Labour Day

30 May 2026 Statehood Day

04 June 2026 Corpus Christi

22 June 2026 Anti-Fascist Resistance Day

05 August 2026 Victory and Homeland Thanksgiving Day and the Day of Croatian
Defenders

15 August 2026 Assumption day

01 November 2026 All Saints' Day

18 November 2026 Remembrance Day for Homeland War Victims

25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 St. Stephen's Day

Cyprus

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

06 January 2026 Epiphany

23 February 2026 Clean Monday

25 March 2026 Greek Revolution Day

01 April 2026 National Holiday

10 April 2026 Orthodox Good Friday

12 April 2026 Orthodox Easter Sunday

13 April 2026 Orthodox Easter Monday

01 May 2026 Labour Day

01 June 2026 Holy Spirit Day

15 August 2026 Assumption Day

01 October 2026 Cyprus Independence Day

28 October 2026 Ochi Day

24 December 2026 Christmas Eve
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25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Czechia

Date

01 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

08 May 2026

05 July 2026

06 July 2026

28 September 2026
28 October 2026
17 November 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Denmark

Date

01 January 2026
29 March 2026
02 April 2026

03 April 2026

05 April 2026
06 April 2026

14 May 2026

24 May 2026

25 May 2026

05 June 2026

Christmas Day

Next day of Christmas

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Good Friday
Easter Monday
Labour Day

Liberation Day

Saints Cyril and Methodius Day

Jan Hus Day

Czech Statehood Day

Independence Day

Struggle for Freedom and Democracy Day

Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

St. Stephen's Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Palm Sunday
Maundy Thursday
Good Friday
Easter Sunday
Easter Monday
Ascension Day
Whit Sunday

Whit Monday

Constitution Day (Denmark)
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24 December 2026 Christmas Eve

25 December 2026 First Day Of Christmas
26 December 2026 Second Day of Christmas
Estonia

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

24 February 2026 Independence Day

03 April 2026 Good Friday

05 April 2026 Easter Sunday

01 May 2026 Spring Day

24 May 2026 Whit Sunday

23 June 2026 Victory Day

24 June 2026 Midsummer Day

20 August 2026 Independence Restoration Day
24 December 2026 Christmas Eve

25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 2nd Day of Christmas
Finland

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

06 January 2026 Epiphany

03 April 2026 Good Friday

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 May Day

14 May 2026 Ascension

19 June 2026 Midsummer Eve

24 December 2026 Christmas Eve

25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 Boxing Day
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France

Date

01 January 2026
06 April 2026

01 May 2026

08 May 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

14 July 2026

15 August 2026

01 November 2026
11 November 2026

25 December 2026

Germany

Date

01 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

1 May 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

03 October 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Greece

Date
01 January 2026

06 January 2026

Holiday name

New Year’s Day

Easter Monday

Labour day

Second world war victory
Ascension Day

Pentecost Day

National Holiday
Assumption Day

All Saints’ Day

First world war armistice day

Christmas Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Good Friday
Easter Monday
Labour Day
Ascension Day
Whit Monday
German Unity Day
Christmas Day

Christmas Day 2

Holiday name
New Year's Day

Epiphany
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23 February 2026
25 March 2026

10 April 2026

12 April 2026

13 April 2026

01 May 2026

01 June 2026

15 August 2026
28 October 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Hungary

Date

01 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

25 May 2026

01 July 2026

20 August 2026
23 October 2026

25 December 2026

Clean Monday

Greek Revolution Day
Good Friday

Easter Sunday

Easter Monday
Labour Day

Whit Monday
Assumption Day

Ohi Day

Christmas Day

Glorifying Mother of God

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Good Friday
Easter Monday
Labour Day

Whit Monday
Semmelweis Day

State Foundation Day

1956 Revolution Memorial Day

Christmas Day
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Iceland

Date

01 January 2026
02 April 2026

03 April 2026

06 April 2026

23 April 2026

01 May 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

17 June 2026

03 August 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026
26 December 2026

31 December 2026

Ireland

Date

01 January 2026
02 February 2026
17 March 2026

03 April 2026

06 April 2026

04 May 2026

01 June 2026

03 August 2026

26 October 2026
25 December 2026
28 December 2026
29 December 2026
30 December 2026

31 December 2026

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Maundy Thursday
Good Friday
Easter Monday
First Day of Summer
Labour day
Ascension Day
Whit Monday
Independence Day
Commerce Day
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Boxing Day

New Years' Eve

Holiday name

New Year's Day

St Brigid’s Day

St Patrick's Day
Good Friday

Easter Monday

May day

June Bank Holiday
August Bank Holiday
October Bank Holiday
Christmas Day

St Stephens Day
HPRA closed

HPRA closed

HPRA closed
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Italy

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

06 January 2026 Epiphany

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

25 April 2026 Liberation from nazi-fascism
01 May 2026 Labour day

02 June 2026 Republic day

29 June 2026 Patron Saint Feast

15 August 2026 Assumption Day

01 November 2026 All Saints' Day

08 December 2026 Feast of the Immaculate Conception
25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 Saint Stephen's Day
Latvia

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

03 April 2026 Good Friday

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 Labour Day

04 May 2026 Independence Restoration Day
05 May 2026 The postponed holiday

23 June 2026 Midsummer's Eve

24 June 2026 Saint Johan's Day

18 November 2026 Independence Day

24 December 2026 Christmas Eve

25 December 2026 Christmas

26 December 2026 Second Day of Christmas
31 December 2026 New Years eve
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Liechtenstein
Date

01 January 2026

01 January 2026

06 January 2026

19 March 2026

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Berchtold's Day
Holy Three Kings

St. Joseph's Day

03 April 2026 Easter Friday

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 Labour Day

14 May 2026 Ascension of Christ

25 May 2026 Whit Monday

04 June 2026 Corpus Christi

15 August 2026 National Day

08 September 2026 Assumption of Mary

01 November 2026 All Saints' Day

25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 St. Stephen's Day
Lithuania

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

16 February 2026 Lithuanian State Restoration Day
11 March 2026 Lithuanian Independence Restoration Day
05 April 2026 Easter Sunday

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 International Labour Day

03 May 2026 Mother's Day

07 June 2026 Father's Day

24 June 2026 St John's Day

06 July 2026 Statehood Coronation of King Mindaugas of Lithuania Day
15 August 2026 The Assumption Day
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01 November 2026 All Saints' Day

02 November 2026 All Souls' Day

24 December 2026 Christmas Eve

25 December 2026 Christmas Day

26 December 2026 The Second Day of Christmas
Luxembourg

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

06 April 2026 Easter Monday

01 May 2026 Labour Day

09 May 2026 Europe Day

14 May 2026 Ascension Day

25 May 2026 Pentecost Monday

23 June 2026 National Day

15 August 2026 Assumption Day

01 November 2026 All Saints

25 December 2026 Christmas

26 December 2026 St Stephen's Day

Malta

Date Holiday name

01 January 2026 New Year's Day

10 February 2026 Feast of St Paul's Shipwreck
19 March 2026 Feast of St Joseph

31 March 2026 Freedom Day

03 April 2026 Good Friday

01 May 2026 Workers' Day

07 June 2026 Sette Giugno

29 June 2026 Feast of St Peter and St Paul
15 August 2026 Feast of the Assumption Our Lady (Santa Marija)
08 September 2026 Victory Day
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21 September 2026
08 December 2026
13 December 2026

25 December 2026

Netherlands

Date

01 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

27 April 2026

05 May 2026

14 May 2026

25 May 2026

25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Norway

Date

01 January 2026
02April 2026

03 April 2026

05 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

14 May 2026

17 May 2026

24 May 2026

25 May 2026

24 December 2026

25 December 2026

Independence Day

Immaculate Conception

Republic Day

Christmas Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Good Friday
Eastern Monday
King's day
Liberation Day
Ascension Day
Pentecost Monday
Christmas Day

Boxing Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Maundy Thursday
Good Friday
Easter Sunday
Easter Monday
Labour Day
Ascension Day
Constitution Day
Whit Sunday
Whit Monday
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day
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26 December 2026

Poland

Date

01 January 2026
06 January 2026
05 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

03 May 2026

24 May 2026

04 June 2026

15 August 2026

01 November 2026
11 November 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Portugal

Date

01 January 2026
17 February 2026
03 April 2026

05 April 2026

25 April 2026

01 May 2026

04 June 2026

10 June 2026

13 June 2026

19 June 2026

15 August 2026

Boxing Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Epiphany
Easter Sunday
Easter Monday

Worker's Day

May 3rd Constitution Day

Pentecost Day
Corpus Christi Day
Assumption Day
All Saints Day
Independence Day
Christmas Eve' Day
Christmas

Christmas

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Carnival

Good Friday
Easter Sunday
Liberation Day
Labour Day
Corpus Christi
Portugal's Day
Saint Antonio's Day
Corpus Christi

Assumption Day
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05 October 2026

01 November 2026
01 December 2026
08 December 2026

25 December 2026

Romania

Date

01 January 2026
02 January 2026
06 January 2026
07 January 2026
24 January 2026
07 April 2026

10 April 2026

12 April 2026

13 April 2026

01 May 2026

31 May 2026

01 June 2026

15 August 2026

30 November 2026
01 December 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Slovakia

Date

01 January 2026
06 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

Proclamation of the Republic Day
All Saint's Day

Independence Restoration Day
Immaculate Conception Day

Christmas Day

Holiday name

New Year's Day

Day after New Year's Day
Epiphany/Theophany

The Sobor of the Holy Prophet Jonh the Baptize
Unification Day

World Health Day

Orthodox Good Friday of Easter

Orthodox Easter Day

Orthodox Easter Monday

Labour Day

Orthodox Pentecost

Orthodox Pentecost Monday/Children's Day
Saint Mary's Day

Saint Andrew's Day

Romania’s National Day

Christmas Day

Second day of Christmas

Holiday name

The day of the establishment of the Slovak Republic
Epiphany

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Labour Day
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08 May 2026

05 July 2026

29 August 2026

15 September 2026
01 November 2026
17 November 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026

26 December 2026

Slovenia

Date

01 January 2026
02 January 2026
06 April 2026

01 May 2026

25 June 2026

25 December 2026

Spain

Date

01 January 2026
06 January 2026
19 March 2026
02 April 2026

03 April 2026

01 May 2026

02 May 2026

15 May 2026

25 July 2026

15 August 2026
12 October 2026

02 November 2026

Day of Victory over Fascism

St/ Cyril and St/ Methodius Day

Slovak National Uprising Day

Day of the Virgin Mary of the Seven Sorrows
All Saints Day

Day of the Fight for Freedom and Democracy
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Boxing Day/St. Stephen’s Day

Holiday name
New Year's Day
New Year's Day
Easter Monday
Labour Day
National Day

Christmas Day

Holiday name
New Year
Epiphany Eve

St Joseph Day
Holy Thursday
Holy Friday

Labor Day

2nd of May Holiday
St Isidore's Day

St James Day
Assumption Day
National Day of Spain

All Saints' Day
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09 November 2026
07 December 2026
08 December 2026
24 December 2026
25 December 2026

31 December 2026

Sweden

Date

01 January 2026
06 January 2026
03 April 2026

06 April 2026

01 May 2026

14 May 2026

19 June 2026

24 December 2026
25 December 2026
26 December 2026

31 December 2026

Our Lady of the Almudena
Constitution Day
Immaculate Conception Day
Christmas Eve

Christmas

New Year's Eve

Holiday name
New Year's Day
Epiphany

Good Friday
Easter Monday
May 1
Ascension Day
Midsummer
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Boxing Day

New Years' Eve
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